VISHAY MMBZ5225 to MMBZ5267
Document Number 85772
Rev. 1.3, 08-Jul-04
Vishay Semiconductors
1
18078
1 2

250 °C/10 seconds at terminals.
 • These diodes are also available in MiniMELF case
with the type designation ZMM5225...ZMM5267,
SOD-123 case with the type designation
MMSZ5225... MMSZ5267.
Mechanical Data
Case: SOT-23 Plastic case
Weight: approx. 8.8 mg
Packaging Codes/Options:
GS18 / 10 k per 13 " reel (8 mm tape), 10 k/box
GS08 / 3 k per 7 " reel (8 mm tape), 15 k/box
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
1) On FR - 5 board using recommended solder pad layout
2) On alumina substrate
Thermal Characteristics
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
1) On FR - 5 board using recommended solder pad layout
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Zener current (see Table
"Characteristics")
Power dissipation TA = 25 °C Ptot 2251) mW
Ptot 3002) mW
Parameter Test condition Symbol Value Unit
Thermal resistance junction to
ambient air
RthJA 5561) °C/W
Maximum junction temperature Tj 150 °C
Storage temperature range TS -65 to + 175 °C
2
Document Number 85772
Rev. 1.3, 08-Jul-04
VISHAYMMBZ5225 to MMBZ5267
Vishay Semiconductors
Electrical Characteristics
Tamb = 25 ° unless otherwise noted
Maximum VF = 0.9 V at IF = 10 mA
1)The Zener Impedance is derived from the 1 kHZ AC voltage which results when an AC current having an RMS value equal to 10 % of
Partnumber Marking
Code
Nominal
Zener
Voltage
Test
Current
Maximum Dynamic
Impedance2)
Typical
Temp.
of
Coefficient
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current
VZ @ IZT1 IZT1 ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK αVZ IR VR
V mA Ω Ω %/°C µA V
MMBZ5225 18E 3 20 30 1600 -0.075 50 1
MMBZ5226 8A 3.3 20 28 1600 -0.07 25 1
MMBZ5227 8B 3.6 20 24 1700 -0.065 15 1
MMBZ5228 8C 3.9 20 23 1900 -0.06 10 1
MMBZ5229 8D 4.3 20 22 2000 -0.055 5 1
MMBZ5230 8E 4.7 20 19 1900 ±0.030 5 2
MMBZ5231 8F 5.1 20 17 1600 ±0.030 5 2
MMBZ5232 8G 5.6 20 11 1600 0.038 5 3
MMBZ5233 8H 6 20 7 1600 0.038 5 3.5
MMBZ5234 8J 6.2 20 7 1000 0.045 5 4
MMBZ5235 8K 6.8 20 5 750 0.05 3 5
MMBZ5236 8L 7.5 20 6 500 0.058 3 6
MMBZ5237 8M 8.2 20 8 500 0.062 3 6.5
MMBZ5238 8N 8.7 20 8 600 0.065 3 6.5
MMBZ5239 8P 9.1 20 10 600 0.068 3 7
MMBZ5240 8Q 10 20 17 600 0.075 3 8
MMBZ5241 8R 11 20 22 600 0.076 2 8.4
MMBZ5242 8S 12 20 30 600 0.077 1 9.1